



911 CA 12335-2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12335 OF 2023
IN FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 31423 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4394 OF 2023 IN FAST/31423/2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12830 OF 2019 IN FAST/31423/2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1197 OF 2025 IN FAST/31423 OF 2019

GANESH DILIP CHATE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH DISTRICT COLLECTOR
LATUR AND OTHERS

...
Mr. D.J. Patil – AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2, State
Mr. B.R. Kedar – Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 to 6
....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATE : 29th January, 2025

PER COURT :

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1197 OF 2025

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Heard rival submissions.
3. The application is filed by appellant – acquiring body for bringing legal representatives of deceased sole respondent – Muktaji Jaywant Chate by condoning the delay of 2457 days.

4. Learned Counsel appearing for the legal representatives of original respondent strongly opposed the application on the ground that, the appeal was filed against dead person. However, considering the right to sue and for the reasons mentioned in the application the application stands allowed in terms of prayer clauses 'B', 'C' and 'D'.
5. Necessary amendment be carried out within stipulated period.
6. List the matters on 12th February, 2025.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE