

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

915 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4394 OF 2023
IN FAST/31423/2019

Muktaji Jaiwant Chate Died
Thr LRs Suryakant Muktaji Chate And Ors

Versus

The Executive Engineer,
MID (Local Sector) Latur, Division Latur And Anr

.....

Shri. M. G. Kedar h/f. Shri. Balbhim R. Kedar,
Advocate for the Applicants
Shri. D. J. Patil, AGP for the Respondent / State.

.....

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12335 OF 2023 IN FAST/31423/2019

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12830 OF 2019 IN FAST/31423/2019

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : APRIL 2, 2025

PER COURT :-

. The learned AGP seeks time to carry out the amendment in view of allowing the Application for bringing on record the Legal Representatives of Deceased Respondent.

2. Stand over to 16.04.2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)