



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**935 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4394 OF 2023
IN FAST/31423/2019**

Muktaji Jaiwant Chate Died Thr Lrs Suryakant Muktaji Chate
And Ors

VERSUS

The Executive Engineer, Mid (local Sector) Latur, Division Latur
And Anr

.....

Mr. Kedar Balbhim R., Advocate for Applicants

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for the Respondents - State

.....

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12335 OF 2023
IN FAST/31423/2019**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12830 OF 2019
IN FAST/31423/2019**

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the Claimants seeks time to respond to the application for intervention.
2. Stand over to **10th June, 2026.**

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]